

Order Below Exh.1 in R.C.S.No.79/2024

Perused record. It appears that, in present matter elements of settlement are existed. Considering the same this is fit case to refer as per program of Hon'ble Supreme Court for mediation for the nation. Accordingly, this matter is referred for mediation.

Bhor
Date :30.07.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune